PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2993848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAAKI NAGAYASU	05/27/2011
YOSHIMASA HASHIMOTO	05/27/2011
HIROSHI FURUSAWA	05/27/2011
KENICHIROU ENDOU	05/30/2011
KENICHI SATO	05/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	36-11, SHIMBASHI 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU,	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8685	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29500262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YR-US115138AD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. BUCZYNSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph J. Buczynski/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=YR-US115138_Assignment as filed#page1.tif

502947250 REEL: 033595 FRAME: 0455

PATENT

source=YR-US115138_Assignment as filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033595 FRAME: 0456

Global IP Docket No. YR-US115138

ASSIGNMENT

[Executed in Japan]

WHEREAS, <u>NAGAYASU, Masaaki</u>, a citizen of Japan having a mailing address at <u>c/o The Yokohama</u> Rubber Co., Ltd., Hiratsuka Factory, 2-1, Oiwake, Hiratsuka City, Kanagawa 254-8601 Japan,

HASHIMOTO, Yoshimasa, a citizen of Japan having a mailing address at c/o The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd., Hiratsuka Factory, 2-1, Oiwake, Hiratsuka City, Kanagawa 254-8601 Japan,

FURUSAWA, Hiroshi, a citizen of Japan having a mailing address at c/o The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd., Hiratsuka Factory, 2-1, Oiwake, Hiratsuka City, Kanagawa 254-8601 Japan,

ENDOU, Kenichirou, a citizen of Japan having a mailing address at c/o The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd., 36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685 Japan,

SATOU, Kenichi, a citizen of Japan having a mailing address at c/o The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd., 36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685 Japan,

hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PNEUMATIC TIRE

for which the Assignor(s) have executed an Application for United States Letters Patent

() Executed concurrently herewith

(X) Serial No. 13/109,167 Filed May 17, 2011.

AND WHEREAS, The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd. having its principal place of business at

36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the Assignce), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said Application and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign as indicated below, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is herewith acknowledged, the Assignor(s) sell, assign, and transfer, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and in all foreign countries, in, to and under said improvements, and said Application, and all original, divisional, renewal, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications thereof, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, and all rights of priority from the filing of said Application; and the Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted.

Further, the Assignor(s) and their legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration that they will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said improvements whenever requested, and will testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding in which any of said applications or Letters Patent may become involved, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary to assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the U.S. and said countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Global IP Counselors, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor(s) have affixed their signatures.

Masqa Li Nagayagi Date: May 27 2011.

Name: NAGAYASU, Masaaki

Mashimasa Hashimoto Date: May 27 2011

Name: HASHIMOTO, Yoshimasa

PATENT REEL: 033595 FRAME: 0457

Remichin Endor Name: ENDOU, Kenichirou

Kenichi Sato Name: SATON, Kenichi

K.S May 31, 20/1

T:\template dir\Forms - Yokohama Rubbers\YR-US_Assignment.doc